# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500228942

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Peter K. Sorensen				04/25/2006		
Paul V. Fenton Jr.				04/25/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	AXYA MEDICAL, INC.					
Street Address:	100 Cummings Center					
City:	Beverly					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01915					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1127		11273	3078			
Application Number: 11273078   CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)342-4001						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					₽	
Phone: 6173424000						
Email:   PTOMailBoston@Foley.com     Correspondent Name:   Mark G. Lappin						
Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue						
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP						
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			081676-0220			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer Vandenplas			
Total Attachments: 2 source=boston 081676 0220#page1.tif source=boston 081676 0220#page2.tif PATENT						

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

We, Peter K. Sorensen, of 26 Shore Avenue, Salem, MA 01970, and Paul V. Fenton, Jr. of 1 Fling Street, Marblehead, MA 01945, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

#### AXYA MEDICAL, INC.

a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Cummings Center, Beverly, MA 01915, U.S.A., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## AXYA MEDICAL, INC.

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# **MULTIPLE OFFSET EYELET SUTURE ANCHOR**

described in United States patent application Serial No. 11/273,078, filed on November 14, 2005, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional application(s).

And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Z544</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2006. By: <u>Peter K. Sorensen</u>					
State of Massachusetts ) County of <u>E</u> 5SeX )					
On this the <u>25</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2006, before me, <u>Heidi McCarthy</u> , the					
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Peter K. Sorensen, proved to me through satisfactory					
evidence of identify, which was <u>MA Driver's License</u> , to be the person(s)					
whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that					
he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.					
HEIDI McCARTHY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 19, 2011 Notary Public					
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>CGTH</u> day of <u>ARKIL</u> , 2006.					
By:					
Paul V. Fenton, Jr.					
State of Massachusetts ) County of ESSEX )					
On this the 25 day of April, 2006, before me, Heidi McCarthy, the					
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul V. Fenton, Jr., proved to me through satisfactory					
evidence of identify, which was <u>MA Driver's License</u> , to be the person(s)					
whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that					
he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.					

Mark G. Lappin Greenberg Traurig, LLP One International Place Boston, MA 02110 Attorney Docket No. AXYL-197

Notary Public larth



HEIDI McCARTHY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 19, 2011

bos-fs1\184183v01\91955.014100

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007**